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LAND OF FICE

o
TRANSPORTER

GAS

OPERATOR

! PRORATION OFFICE

REQUEST FOR AL LO%‘A

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

GG

BLE

form C-10D¢ e
Supersedes Old C-104/0nd
Etfective 1-}-§%

AND

Recompletion

on ]
Change in OwnerlhlpD

Casinghead Gas D

D:y Cos

Condensate D

Operoior

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation

Addicss E: \ -
P. 0. Box 1017, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 H ot Y

Reoson(s) for filing {Check proper box) Other (Please cxplaing§ - . r};ﬁ -t

New Wa'l Chenge in Tronsporier of: %\ ‘:\\’ g

[

If change of ownership give name
and addse:s of previous owner

. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

-
Lease Nome

“ell No.: Pool Name, Irc!zding Formotion Kind ef Leose Leoosse Nt
Warito Com 1 Dufers Point — Gallup — Dakotfic'e Federaler Fee Tndjign NOO—C—
l.ocation : 5008
Unit Letter B 790 Feet From The FNL Line and 1810 Feet From The FEL
Line of Section 7 Township 25N Range 8W . NMPM, San Juan County

. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

l Nere of Authorized Tronsporter of Otl 99
¥ Permian Corporation

or Condersate [ ]

Address (Give address 1o which approved copy of this form is 1o be sent)

! P. 0. Box 1702, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

U nicme of Authorlzed Transporter oi Castnghead Gas @

, El Paso Natural Gas

or Dry Gas [

) Address {Give address to which opproved copy of this form is 10 be sent)

| P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Sec. :Twp. 'P.qe.

v 25N , 8W

1

VUnit
*

)
1

1 well produces oll or liquids, i
qive Jocation of 1arka, ]

1 2

Is gos cctually connecied? | When

No 1As soon as possible

1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool,

COMPLETION DATA

give commingling order number:

, 1.011 Well T'Gas well TNew Well ' Worcover TDeepen TPlug Bock ! Same Res'v. Diff. Res:
Designate Type of Completion — (X) X : ' % ' : : g : :
] : Y 1 1 1
Daole Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
5/4/82 7/10/82 6610' KB 6355' KB
Elevctions (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.; |Name of Producing Formation Top O/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
6341 G.L. Gallup - Dakota 5404' KB 6159' KB
rerforations Depth Cosing Shoe
See Attached 6609' KB

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOULE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

IZ2=-174" 8-5/8" 234 170 sx.
7-7/8" 4-1/2" 6609 620 sx Class H 2% D-20
385 sx Class B 2% D-79

|

i 50 sx Class H 2% D-20

. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after reco

385 —=xClass B 2% D=79, 50 sx Class H 2% D=2
very of total volume of load oil and must be aqual 10 or excoed top allc

011, WELL able for this depth or be for full 2¢ hours)
Doie Firat New Cil Run To Tanks Date of Test Froducing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc,)
6/8/82 7/14/82 Flowing
Length of Teat Tubing Presasure Casing Piessure Choke Size
24 hour 250 PSIG 575 PSIG N/A
Actual Pred. During Test Ofl-Bblns. Water- Bbls. Gas - MCF
98 Bbls 5 Bbls 231 MCF,

GAS WELL

Aciual Prod. Test- MCF/D Length of Test

Ebls. Condensate/ MMCF Gravity ol Condensate

Testing Metrod (pitol, back pr.) Tubing P:o.-u-(mt-u)

Cosing Pressure (Sbut—ln) Chote Size

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the {information given
~bove j» true snd complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

~

/A

e
A,

- (Signoture)

Steve S. Dunn, Operations Manager

(Title)
7/18/82

{Coate)

OlIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JUL 191982

APPROVED VL ~ '
.. . RANK T. C
5y Original Signed by F
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3
TITLE

This form is to be filed In compliance with AUL E 1104,

If this s & request for allowable for & newly drilled or dwepen:
well, this form must be sccompanied by s tabulation of the deviatl.
teats laken on the weall In accordance with RULE 111,

All asctions of this form must be filled out completely for allo
able on new and recompleted wellsn,

Fill out only Saectlons 1, U, I, and V1 lor changes of owne
well nsme or number, or Lransporter, or othar such change of condlitlc



Perforation Record

© 5402 -~
5442 -
5489 -
5501 -
5592 -
5630 -
5673 -
5729 -
5769 -

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION

_WARITO COM No. 1
Sec. 7, T25N, RBW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

(XB)

28"
48'
95!
03'

5614*

41"
8l'
31
71!

14 holes

NN WWL T NS

All holes size

holes
holes
holes
12 holes
holes
holes
holes
holes

.36".

5852
5922
6193
6236
6274
6374
6394
6474

72' - 22 holes

42' - 22 holes

1 hole

39' - 2 holes

92' - 10 holes

78' - 2 holes P& A
1l hole P & A

71' -~ 9 holes P & A



