SARTAIE		T FOR ALLOWABLE	Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104/and :
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TR	AND RANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL	Effective 1-1-65
LAND OFFICE		AND NATURAL	GAS
TRANSPORTER GAS	-	$\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{C}}$	/ ل
OPERATOR		3. C.	· ·
Operation OFFICE			and the same of th
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation			
P. O. Box 1017, Farming	·		¹⁰⁸⁵ /
Reason(s) for liling (Check proper bos	Change in Transporter of:	Other (Please explain)	
Recompletion	OII Dry G		3/4
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde	ensate .	100
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner			
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE Well No. Pool Name, Including		
Warito Com		Formation Kind of Least - Gallup - Dako ate, Federa	
Location			5008
Unii Leiler B : /	90 Feet From The FNL LI	ne and 1810 Feet From	The FEL
Line of Section 7 To	waship 25N Range	8W . ммрм, San Ju	county
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL G	AS	
Nome of Authorized Transporter of Off Permian Corporation	or Condensate	Address (Give address to which appro	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Ca	singhead Gas 🔝 or Dry Gas 🦲	P. O. Box 1702, Farming	
El Paso Natural Gas		P. O. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401	
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. P.ge. B 7 25N 8W	NO AS	s soon as possible
If this production is commingled wi COMPLETION DATA			
Designate Type of Completion	on - (X) Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Resty, Diff. Rest
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
5/4/82 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	7/10/82 Name of Producing Formation	6610' KB Top 011/Gas Pay	6355' KB Tubing Depth
6341 G.L.	Gallup - Dakota	5404' KB	6159' KB
See Attached	•		Depth Casing Shoo 6609' KB
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD			
HOLE SIZE 12-1/4"	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET 234	SACKS CEMENT
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	6609	620 sx Class H 2% D-20
			385 sx Class B 2% D-79
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	OR ALLOWARIE (Terrents to a	385 sx Class B 2% D-	50 sx Class H 2% D-20 79, 50 sx Class H 2% D-2
OIL WELL	able for this de	fier recovery of social volume of load oil opth or be for full 24 hours)	
Date First New Cil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas li	fi, eic.)
6/8/82 Length of Test	7/14/82 Tubing Pressure	Flowing Casing Pressure	Choke Size
24 hour	250 PSIG	575 PSIG	N/A
Actual Prod. During Test	он-вы. 98 Bbls	Water-Bbls. 5 Bbls	Gos-MCF
	70 DD13	1 DDIS	231 MCF.
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Tool-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Teating Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Cosing Pressue (Shut-in)	Choke Size
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC	CE	OIL CONSERVA	TION COMMISSION
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		APPROVED JUL 19 1982 By Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ	
		1.()	
//w /sin		If this is a request for allow	able for a newly drilled or deepen-
(Signalure) Steve S. Dunn, Operations Manager		tests taken on the well in accor	
(Title)		All sections of this form mu able on new and recompleted we	at be filled out completely for allo- ells.
7/15/82		Fill out only Sections I. II	l. III, and VI for changes of own- er, or other such change of condition
(Dai	<i>E)</i>	well name of number, of transport	and other social change of condition

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION WARITO COM No. 1 Sec. 7, T25N, R8W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Perforation Record (KB)

5402 - 28' - 14 holes	5852 - 72' - 22 holes
5442 - 48' - 4 holes	5922 - 42' - 22 holes
5489 - 95' - 4 holes	6193 - 1 hole
5501 - 03' - 2 holes	6236 - 39' - 2 holes
5592 - 5614' - 12 holes	6274 - 92' - 10 holes
5630 - 41' - 5 holes	6374 - 78' - 2 holes P & A
5673 - 81' - 3 holes	6394 - 1 hole P & A
5729 - 31' - 2 holes	6474 - 71' - 9 holes P & A
5769 - 71' - 2 holes	•

All holes size .36".